Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark J Pettay	10/23/2001
Rodney J Kempkes	10/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	West Direct, Inc.	
Street Address:	11808 Miracle Hills Drive	
Internal Address:	MS W11-Legal	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09907725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-965-7077

Email: mazarinelli@west.com

Correspondent Name: MIchele Zarinelli c/o West Corporation

Address Line 1: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive

Address Line 2: MS W11-Legal

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi Gostanian

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 501159798 REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0902

09907725

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Mark J. Pettay, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16642
Frederick Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68130 and Rodney J. Kempkes, a citizen of the United
States, residing at 14949 G Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68114 (hereinafter referred to as
"ASSIGNORS"), have invented a System Method and Business Method for Settling
Micropayment Transactions to a Pre-Paid Instrument for which application has been filed and assigned U.S. serial No. 09/907,725; and

WHEREAS, West Direct, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0904

Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0905

WITNESS my hand at Omana hubra	ska,	
	day of October, 2001.	
<u></u>	Mul fother	
Mark	J. Pettay	
STATE OF Nebraska)		
) ss COUNTY OF DouglaS		
COUNTY OF Douglas		
On 10-23-01 before me, Angela D Janke , personally appeared Mark I. Pettay personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ngula D. Janke ary Public in and for said County and	
	•	
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrasica State ANGELA D. JANKE My Comm. Exp. Oct. 8, 2005		

WITNESS my hand at <u>Omaha Nebraska</u>
, this <u>23^{cd}</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2001.
Rodney J. Kempkes
STATE OF Nebraska)
COUNTY OF Douglas)
COUNTY OF Longia)
On 10:03-01 before me, <u>Angela D. Janke</u> , personally appeared Rodney J. Kempkes
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Argula D. Janke
A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska Notary Public in and for said County and
ANGELA D. JANKE State My Comm. Exp. Oct. 6, 2005

PATENT REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0907